School Construction Grant Fund

State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2009)

Final List
Mar |Dec |Nov School Project Amount Eligible Prior EED Participating State Aggregate
27 1 17| 5 District Name Requested Amount Funding Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 1 Mat-Su Borough Susitna Valley High School Replacement $27,285,083  $27,285,083 $0 $27,285,083 $8,185,525 $19,099,558 $19,099,558
2 2 2 Lower Yukon Marshall K-12 School Replacement $36,280,510  $36,280,510 $0 $36,280,510 $725,610 $35,554,900 $54,654,458
3 3 3 Lower Kuskokwim Chaptnguak K-12 Renovation/Addition, Chefornak $46,431,689  $45,084,309 $0 $45,084,309 $901,686 $44,182,623  $98,837,081
4 4 4 Northwest Arctic  Kobuk K-12 Renovation/Addition $10,834,275  $10,834,275 $0 $10,834,275 $3,250,282 $7,583,993 $106,421,074
5 5 5  Lower Kuskokwim Kwigillingok K-12 School Renovation/Addition $24,601,654  $24,601,654 $0 $24,601,654 $492,033 $24,109,621 $130,530,695
6 6 6 Lower Kuskokwim Chief Paul K-12 Renovation/Addition, Kipnuk $32,655,398  $32,655,398 $0 $32,655,398 $653,108 $32,002,290 $162,532,985
7 7 7 SoutheastIsland Hyder New K-12 School Construction $7,985,287 $7,985,287 $0 $7,985,287 $159,706 $7,825,581 $170,358,566
8 8 8 Lower Kuskokwim Nightmute K-12 Renovation/Addition $30,464,174  $26,335,864 $0 $26,335,864 $526,717 $25,809,147 $196,167,713
9 9 9  Lower Kuskokwim Z. J. Williams Memorial K-12 Renovation/Addition, $39,824,168  $34,750,102 $0 $34,750,102 $695,002 $34,055,100 $230,222,813
Napaskiak
10 10 10 Lower Kuskokwim Nelson Island K-12 School Renovation/Addition, $34,862,293  $35,051,446 $0 $35,051,446 $701,029 $34,350,417 $264,573,230
Toksook Bay
11 11 O Lower Yukon Emmonak K-12 School Renovation/Addition $49,152,772  $42,019,261 $0 $42,019,261 $840,385 $41,178,876  $305,752,106
12 12 11 Delta/Greely Delta High School Renovation $37,379,367  $37,379,367 $0 $37,379,367 $747,587 $36,631,780 $342,383,886
13 13 12 Lower Kuskokwim Kuinerrarmiut Elitnaurviat K-12 $44,274,185  $37,146,024 $0 $37,146,024 $742,920 $36,403,104 $378,786,990
Renovation/Addition, Quinhagak
14 14 0  Lower Yukon Alakanuk K-12 School Replacement $71,263,279  $60,805,145 $0 $60,805,145 $1,216,103 $59,589,042 $438,376,032
15 15 13 Lower Kuskokwim Kwethluk K-12 Renovation/Addition $43,650,319  $37,474,268 $0 $37,474,268 $749,485 $36,724,783  $475,100,815
16 16 O Lower Kuskokwim JoAnn Alexie Memorial K-12 School $26,064,452  $16,578,305 $0 $16,578,305 $331,566 $16,246,739  $491,347,554
Renovation/Addition, Atmautluak
17 17 14 Southwest Region Koliganek K-12 School Replacement $17,154,390  $17,154,390 $0 $17,154,390 $343,088 $16,811,302 $508,158,856
18 18 15 Kuspuk Auntie Mary Nicoli Elementary School $23,803,236  $17,257,664 $0 $17,257,664 $345,153 $16,912,511 $525,071,367
Replacement, Aniak
19 19 16 Kuspuk Johnnie John Sr. K-12 Replacement School, $19,108,280  $15,835,597 $0 $15,835,597 $316,712 $15,518,885 $540,590,252
Crooked Creek
20 20 17 Southwest Region HVAC Upgrade, Aleknagik and Clarks Point $335,752 $335,752 $0 $335,752 $6,715 $329,037 $540,919,289
Schools
21 21 18 Anchorage East High School Southwest House Construction ~ $13,300,000  $14,275,300 $975,300 $13,300,000 $4,655,000 $8,645,000 $549,564,289
& Southeast House Design
22 22 19 Anchorage Bartlett High School West Wing Construction & $14,850,000 $15,850,000 $1,000,000 $14,850,000 $5,197,500 $9,652,500 $559,216,789
East Wing & Support Services Design
23 23 20 Lower Kuskokwim Newtok K-12 School Renovation/Addition $47,761,352  $36,786,058 $0 $36,786,058 $735,721 $36,050,337 $595,267,126
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24 24 21 SoutheastIsland Kasaan K-12 School Covered Physical Education $458,009 $458,009 $0 $458,009 $9,160 $448,849 $595,715,975
Area
25 25 22 Mat-SuBorough Wasilla Attendance Area New Elementary School $27,830,719  $25,596,165 $0 $25,596,165 $7,678,849 $17,917,316 $613,633,291
26 26 23 Mat-SuBorough Iditarod Elementary School Interior Renovation $2,697,757 $2,697,757 $0 $2,697,757 $809,327 $1,888,430 $615,521,721
27 27 24 Craig City Craig Schools Alternative Wood Heat Project $183,816 $183,816 $0 $183,816 $18,382 $165,434 $615,687,155
28 28 25 Fairbanks North Pole High School Vocational Wing $3,422,448 $3,658,816 $0 $3,658,816 $1,097,645 $2,561,171 $618,248,326
Renovation
29 29 26 Yakutat City Yakutat Schools Bus Zone & Paving $324,850 $324,850 $0 $324,850 $97,455 $227,395 $618,475,721
30 30 27 Alaska Gateway Northway K-12 School Building Renovation $997,564 $997,564 $0 $997,564 $19,951 $977,613 $619,453,334
31 31 28 Mat-SuBorough Districtwide Telephone Upgrade $1,360,477 $1,360,477 $0 $1,360,477 $408,143 $952,334  $620,405,668
32 32 29 Juneau City Districtwide Playground and Site Improvements $8,950,000 $7,787,771 $0 $7,787,771 $2,725,720 $5,062,051 $625,467,719
Borough
33 33 30 Yukon-Koyukuk Districtwide Remote Monitoring Of Boiler Modules $447,192 $447,192 $0 $447,192 $8,944 $438,248 $625,905,967
34 34 31 Anchorage West High School Renovation Design $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $0 $1,400,000 $490,000 $910,000 $626,815,967
35 35 32 Petersburg City Districtwide Covered Sidewalks $1,163,124 $1,163,124 $0 $1,163,124 $348,937 $814,187 $627,630,154
36 36 33 Juneau City Districtwide Food Service $1,870,000 $1,870,000 $0 $1,870,000 $654,500 $1,215,500 $628,845,654
Borough
37 37 34 Anchorage Romig Middle School Design $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $0 $1,200,000 $420,000 $780,000 $629,625,654
38 38 35 Anchorage Districtwide Middle School Athletic Field and $10,480,000  $10,480,000 $0 $10,480,000 $3,668,000 $6,812,000 $636,437,654
Track Surface Improvements
39 39 36 Anchorage Whaley School Design $850,000 $850,000 $0 $850,000 $297,500 $552,500 $636,990,154
40 40 37 Mat-SuBorough Colony High School Running Track Resurface $1,828,789 $1,828,789 $0 $1,828,789 $548,637 $1,280,152 $638,270,306
41 41 38 lIditarod Area Lime Village K-12 School Voc-Ed Shop & $206,800 $206,800 $0 $206,800 $4,136 $202,664 $638,472,970
Demolition
42 42 39 Anchorage Districtwide High School Athletic Field $9,260,000 $9,260,000 $0 $9,260,000 $3,241,000 $6,019,000 $644,491,970
Improvements
43 43 40 Anchorage Girdwood K-8 School Design $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $0 $1,200,000 $420,000 $780,000 $645,271,970
44 44 41 Delta/Greely Delta Elementary School Bleachers $122,000 $122,000 $0 $122,000 $2,440 $119,560 $645,391,530
45 45 42 Iditarod Area Blackwell K-12 School Addition, Anvik $140,360 $140,360 $0 $140,360 $2,807 $137,553 $645,529,083
TOTALS: $775,715,820 $702,994,549 $1,975,300 $701,019,249  $55,490,166 $645,529,083
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